HAWAII ISLAND SIGNALIZED INTERSECTIONS FOR V2X EQUIPMENT
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190
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Major Road

Kealakehe Pkwy

Kuakini Hwy

Kuakini Hwy

Kuakini Hwy

Queen Kaahumanu Extension

Kuakini Hwy

Queen Kaahumanu Hwy

Queen Kaahumanu Extension

Queen Kaahumanu Hwy

Queen Kaahumanu Hwy

Queen Kaahumanu Hwy

Queen Kaahumanu Hwy

Queen Kaahumanu Hwy

Queen Kaahumanu Hwy

Queen Kaahumanu Hwy

Queen Kaahumanu Extension

Queen Kaahumanu Hwy

Queen Kaahumanu Extension

Mamalahoa Hwy

Volcano Rd

Volcano Rd

Crossing Road

Ane Keohokalole Hwy

Kamehameha Il Rd

Laaloa Ave

Lako St

Malulani Dr

Seaview Cir

Hale Makai PI

Henry St

Hina Lani St

Hulikoa Dr

Kaiminani Dr

Keahole Airport Rd

Kealakehe Pkwy

Kaloko Honokohau National
Historical Park Rd

Makala Blvd

Nani Kailua Dr

Palani Rd

Puapuaanui St

Hina Lani St

Huina Rd

Keaau Pahoa Bypass Rd (Rte 130)

ATC-1500(119)

TMK Plat Maps with Parcels
Adjacent to Intersection

7-4-020, 7-4-021

7-8-010

7-7-004, 7-7-008

7-6-020, 7-6-013, 7-6-022

7-5-037, 7-5-003

7-7-009, 7-7-015

7-4-020, 7-4-008

7-5-004

7-3-051, 7-3-009

7-3-058, 7-3-009

7-3-049, 7-3-043

7-3-049, 7-3-043

7-4-020, 7-4-008

7-4-020, 7-4-008

7-4-020, 7-4-025

7-5-032

7-4-020, 7-5-004

7-5-017, 7-5-041

7-3-008, 7-4-002, 7-4-020, 7-4-026

1-7-001, 1-7-017, 1-7-024

1-6-141, 1-6-003, 1-6-142
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Major Road

Volcano Rd

Volcano Rd

Volcano Rd

Volcano Rd

Keaau Pahoa Rd

Keaau Pahoa Rd

Keaau Pahoa Rd

Keaau Pahoa Rd

Keaau Pahoa Rd

Old Keaau-Pahoa Rd

Old Keaau-Pahoa Rd

Pahoa Village Rd

Kanoelehua Ave

Kanoelehua Ave

Kanoelehua Ave

Kanoelehua Ave

Kanoelehua Ave

Kanoelehua Ave

Kanoelehua Ave

Kanoelehua Ave

Kamehameha Ave

Crossing Road

Old Keaau Pahoa Rd (Rte 139)

Paahana St (Kamehameha Schools
Rd)

Kipimana St

N Kulani Rd

Pahoa Kapoho Rd (Rte 132)

Old Keaau Pahoa Rd (Rte 139)

Kukula St

Milo St

Shower Dr

Kukula St

Old Volcano Rd

Kahakai Blvd

Puainako St (Rte 2000)

Kahaopea St

Kamehameha Ave/Banyan Dr (Rte
19)

Kawailani St

Kawili St

Kekuanaoa St

Leilani St

Makaala St

Manono St/Lihiwai St

ATC-1500(119)

TMK Plat Maps with Parcels
Adjacent to Intersection

1-6-002, 1-6-143, 1-6-003

1-6-003, 1-7-030, 1-7-016, 1-7-027

1-6-141, 1-6-146

1-7-012, 1-7-011, 1-8-086, 1-8-001, 1-8-002, 1-8-
005

1-5-003, 1-5-006

1-6-003

1-6-003

1-6-003, 1-6-002, 1-6-152

1-5-033, 1-5-036, 1-6-064

1-6-003

1-6-002, 1-6-143

1-5-007

2-2-039, 2-2-047, 2-2-040

2-2-040, 2-2-041, 2-2-057, 2-2-044

2-1-006, 2-1-012, 2-2-032

2-2-057, 2-2-044, 2-2-045, 2-2-042, 2-2-041

2-2-049, 2-2-058

2-2-035, 2-1-012, 2-2-037

2-2-037

2-2-047, 2-2-039, 2-2-060

2-1-003, 2-1-001, 2-2-032, 2-2-031, 2-2-001
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2000

2000

2000
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Major Road

Bay Front Hwy

Puainako St

Puainako St

Puainako St

Puainako St

Kamehameha Ave

Queen Kaahumanu Hwy

Alii Dr

Alii Dr

Alii Dr

Henry St

Henry St

Henry St

Hwy 190

Hwy 190 (Palani Rd)

Kamehameha Ill Rd

Kuakini Hwy

Kuakini Hwy

Kuakini Hwy

Kuakini Hwy

Makala Blvd

Crossing Road

Waianuenue Ave

Kawili St/lwalani St

Kilauea Ave

Kinoole St

Komohana St

Pauahi St

Waikoloa Beach Rd

Kaleiopapa St

Kamehameha Ill Rd

Keauhou Shopping Center d/w

Alahou St

Hale Kapili St

Niumalu Marketplace

Kealakaa St/Palihiolo St

Ane Keohokalole Hwy/Henry St

Keauhou Shopping Center d/w

Hanama PI

Henry St

Hualalai Rd

Kalani St

Kona Commons Dwy (makai)

ATC-1500(119)

TMK Plat Maps with Parcels
Adjacent to Intersection

2-3-003, 2-3-002, 2-3-004

2-4-001, 2-4-014

2-2-039, 2-2-040, 2-4-009

2-4-009, 2-2-039, 2-2-040

2-4-001

2-2-004

6-8-001, 6-9-008, 6-9-012

7-8-010

7-8-010

7-8-010

7-5-004

7-5-004

7-5-004

7-4-021, 7-4-011, 7-4-012

7-4-020, 7-4-021, 7-4-008

7-8-010

7-5-007, 7-5-008, 7-5-022

7-5-004, 7-5-006, 7-5-007, 7-5-022

7-5-007, 7-5-008, 7-5-022

7-5-007, 7-5-022

7-4-008, 7-4-025
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H64

H65

H66

H67

H68

H69

H70

H71

H72

H73

H74

H75

H76

H77

H78

H79

H80

H81

H82

H83

H84

Major Road

Makala Blvd

Makala Blvd

Palani Rd

Palani Rd

Ainaola Dr

Kaumana Dr

Kawailani St

Kawailani St

Kawili St

Kawili St

Keawe St

Keawe St

Kekuanaoa St

Kilauea Ave

Kilauea Ave

Kilauea Ave

Kilauea Ave

Kilauea Ave

Kilauea Ave

Kilauea Ave

Kilauea Ave

Crossing Road

Kona Commons Dwy (mid block)

Luhia St

Kuakini Hwy

Lanihau Shopping Center d/w

Haihai St

Mohouli St/Ainako Ave

Ainaola Dr

Iwalani St

Kapiolani St

UHH Main Entrance

Haili St

Mamo St

Manono St

Aupuni St

Kawailani St

Kawili St

Kekuanaoa St

Lanikaula St

Mohouli St

Pauahi St/Hualalai St

Ponahawai St

ATC-1500(119)

TMK Plat Maps with Parcels
Adjacent to Intersection

7-4-025

7-4-025

7-5-004, 7-5-005, 7-5-006, 7-4-010,

7-5-004, 7-4-015

2-4-005, 2-4-038, 2-4-039, 2-4-042, 2-4-058

2-5-017, 2-5-018, 2-3-040, 2-3-047

2-4-015, 2-4-019

2-4-015, 2-4-019

2-4-001, 24-057

2-4-001

2-3-006, 2-3-007, 2-3-008, 2-3-011

2-3-006, 2-3-009, 2-3-010, 2-3-011

2-2-034, 2-2-036

2-2-015, 2-2-019

2-2-041, 2-2-042

2-2-26, 2-2-27, 2-2-038

2-2-022, 2-2-053, 2-2-054

2-2-024, 2-2-25, 2-2-027, 2-2-028

2-2-20, 2-2-21, 2-2-029, 2-2-053

2-2-010, 2-2-011, 2-2-015, 2-2-016

2-2-006, 2-2-007, 2-2-008, 2-3-009,2-3-010
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Major Road

Crossing Road

ATC-1500(119)

TMK Plat Maps with Parcels

H85

H86

H87

H88

H89

H90

H91

H92

H93

H94

H95

H96

H97

H98

H99

H100

H101

H102

H103

H104

H105

Kinoole St

Kinoole St

Kinoole St

Kinoole St

Kinoole St

Kinoole St

Kinoole St

Kinoole St

Komohana St

Komohana St

Komohana St

Komohana St

Lanikaula St

Lanikaula St

Mohouli St

Mohouli St

Ponahawai St

Waianuenue Ave

Waianuenue Ave

Waianuenue Ave

Waianuenue Ave

Haili St

Hualalai St

Kamana St

Kawailani St

Kawili St

Lanikaula St

Mohouli St

Ponahawai St

Mohouli St

Nowelo St

Ponahawai St

Waianuenue Ave

Kapiolani St

Manono St

Kapiolani St

Kumukoa St

Kapiolani St

Hilo High School

Kaiulani St

Keawe St

Kinoole St

Adjacent to Intersection

2-3-006, 2-3-011, 2-3-012, 2-3-013

2-2-010, 2-2-017, 2-2-018, 2-4-025

2-2-022, 2-2-023

2-2-041, 2-2-042

2-2-026, 2-2-038

2-2-024, 2-2-025

2-2-020, 2-2-021, 2-2-023

2-2-007, 2-2-008, 2-3-010, 2-3-011, 2-3-012. 2-3-
018

2-4-001, 2-4-024

2-4-001

2-3-037, 2-3-044

2-3-023, 2-3-024, 2-3-026

2-4-001, 2-4-023, 2-4-028

2-2-027, 2-2-036, 2-2-050

2-4-001, 2-4-023, 2-4-028

2-4-024

2-3-012, 2-3-017, 2-3-018, 2-3-019

2-3-015, 2-3-021

2-3-014, 2-3-015, 2-3-016

2-3-003, 2-3-004, 2-3-005

2-3-005, 2-3-006, 2-3-013, 2-3-014
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H106

H107

H108

H109

H110

H111

H112

H113

H114

H115

H116

H117

H118

Major Road

Kaumana Dr

Makaala St

Ohuohu St

Hwy 19

Hwy 19

Hwy 19

Hwy 19

Paniolo Ave

Halekii St

Hwy 11

Hwy 11

Hwy 11

Hwy 11

Crossing Road

Lele St

Ohuohu St

Mid-Block Crosswalk

HPA/Longs

Kamamalu St

Lindsey Rd

Pukalani Rd

Hooko St

Mid-Block Crosswalk

Halekii St

Konawaena School Rd

Napoopoo Rd/Alii Dr

Onouli Rd

ATC-1500(119)

TMK Plat Maps with Parcels
Adjacent to Intersection

2-3-024, 2-3-025, 2-3-026

2-2-047

2-2-047

6-5-003, 6-5-007

6-4-001, 6-4-006, 6-5-004, 6-7-002

6-5-003, 6-5-005, 6-7-002

6-5-005, 6-7-002

6-8-002, 6-8-018, 6-8-030

8-1-003

8-1-004, 8-1-026, 8-1-027, 8-1-035, 8-1-036

8-1-002, 8-1-004, 8-1-005

8-1-008, 8-1-009

8-1-004, 8-1-007




