

HAWAII ISLAND SIGNALIZED INTERSECTIONS FOR V2X EQUIPMENT

ATC-1500(119)

No.	State Route	Major Road	Crossing Road	TMK Plat Maps with Parcels Adjacent to Intersection
H1	197	Kealakehe Pkwy	Ane Keohokalole Hwy	7-4-020, 7-4-021
H2	11	Kuakini Hwy	Kamehameha III Rd	7-8-010
H3	11	Kuakini Hwy	Laaloa Ave	7-7-004, 7-7-008
H4	11	Kuakini Hwy	Lako St	7-6-020, 7-6-013, 7-6-022
H5	11	Queen Kaahumanu Extension	Malulani Dr	7-5-037, 7-5-003
H6	11	Kuakini Hwy	Seaview Cir	7-7-009, 7-7-015
H7	19	Queen Kaahumanu Hwy	Hale Makai Pl	7-4-020, 7-4-008
H8	11	Queen Kaahumanu Extension	Henry St	7-5-004
H9	19	Queen Kaahumanu Hwy	Hina Lani St	7-3-051, 7-3-009
H10	19	Queen Kaahumanu Hwy	Hulikoa Dr	7-3-058, 7-3-009
H11	19	Queen Kaahumanu Hwy	Kaiminani Dr	7-3-049, 7-3-043
H12	19	Queen Kaahumanu Hwy	Keahole Airport Rd	7-3-049, 7-3-043
H13	19	Queen Kaahumanu Hwy	Kealakehe Pkwy	7-4-020, 7-4-008
H14	19	Queen Kaahumanu Hwy	Kaloko Honokohau National Historical Park Rd	7-4-020, 7-4-008
H15	19	Queen Kaahumanu Hwy	Makala Blvd	7-4-020, 7-4-025
H16	11	Queen Kaahumanu Extension	Nani Kailua Dr	7-5-032
H17	19	Queen Kaahumanu Hwy	Palani Rd	7-4-020, 7-5-004
H18	11	Queen Kaahumanu Extension	Puapuaanui St	7-5-017, 7-5-041
H19	190	Mamalahoa Hwy	Hina Lani St	7-3-008, 7-4-002, 7-4-020, 7-4-026
H20	11	Volcano Rd	Huina Rd	1-7-001, 1-7-017, 1-7-024
H21	11	Volcano Rd	Keaau Pahoa Bypass Rd (Rte 130)	1-6-141, 1-6-003, 1-6-142

HAWAII ISLAND SIGNALIZED INTERSECTIONS FOR V2X EQUIPMENT

ATC-1500(119)

No.	State Route	Major Road	Crossing Road	TMK Plat Maps with Parcels Adjacent to Intersection
H22	11	Volcano Rd	Old Keaau Pahoia Rd (Rte 139)	1-6-002, 1-6-143, 1-6-003
H23	11	Volcano Rd	Paahana St (Kamehameha Schools Rd)	1-6-003, 1-7-030, 1-7-016, 1-7-027
H24	11	Volcano Rd	Kipimana St	1-6-141, 1-6-146
H25	11	Volcano Rd	N Kulani Rd	1-7-012, 1-7-011, 1-8-086, 1-8-001, 1-8-002, 1-8-005
H26	130	Keaau Pahoia Rd	Pahoia Kapoho Rd (Rte 132)	1-5-003, 1-5-006
H27	130	Keaau Pahoia Rd	Old Keaau Pahoia Rd (Rte 139)	1-6-003
H28	130	Keaau Pahoia Rd	Kukula St	1-6-003
H29	130	Keaau Pahoia Rd	Milo St	1-6-003, 1-6-002, 1-6-152
H30	130	Keaau Pahoia Rd	Shower Dr	1-5-033, 1-5-036, 1-6-064
H31	139	Old Keaau-Pahoia Rd	Kukula St	1-6-003
H32	139	Old Keaau-Pahoia Rd	Old Volcano Rd	1-6-002, 1-6-143
H33		Pahoia Village Rd	Kahakai Blvd	1-5-007
H34	11	Kanoiehua Ave	Puainako St (Rte 2000)	2-2-039, 2-2-047, 2-2-040
H35	11	Kanoiehua Ave	Kahaopea St	2-2-040, 2-2-041, 2-2-057, 2-2-044
H36	11	Kanoiehua Ave	Kamehameha Ave/Banyan Dr (Rte 19)	2-1-006, 2-1-012, 2-2-032
H37	11	Kanoiehua Ave	Kawailani St	2-2-057, 2-2-044, 2-2-045, 2-2-042, 2-2-041
H38	11	Kanoiehua Ave	Kawili St	2-2-049, 2-2-058
H39	11	Kanoiehua Ave	Kekuanaoa St	2-2-035, 2-1-012, 2-2-037
H40	11	Kanoiehua Ave	Leilani St	2-2-037
H41	11	Kanoiehua Ave	Makaala St	2-2-047, 2-2-039, 2-2-060
H42	19	Kamehameha Ave	Manono St/Lihiwai St	2-1-003, 2-1-001, 2-2-032, 2-2-031, 2-2-001

HAWAII ISLAND SIGNALIZED INTERSECTIONS FOR V2X EQUIPMENT

ATC-1500(119)

No.	State Route	Major Road	Crossing Road	TMK Plat Maps with Parcels Adjacent to Intersection
H43	19	Bay Front Hwy	Waiuanuenue Ave	2-3-003, 2-3-002, 2-3-004
H44	2000	Puainako St	Kawili St/Iwalani St	2-4-001, 2-4-014
H45	2000	Puainako St	Kilauea Ave	2-2-039, 2-2-040, 2-4-009
H46	2000	Puainako St	Kinoole St	2-4-009, 2-2-039, 2-2-040
H47	2000	Puainako St	Komohana St	2-4-001
H48	19	Kamehameha Ave	Pauahi St	2-2-004
H49	19	Queen Kaahumanu Hwy	Waikoloa Beach Rd	6-8-001, 6-9-008, 6-9-012
H50		Alii Dr	Kaleiopapa St	7-8-010
H51		Alii Dr	Kamehameha III Rd	7-8-010
H52		Alii Dr	Keauhou Shopping Center d/w	7-8-010
H53		Henry St	Alahou St	7-5-004
H54		Henry St	Hale Kapili St	7-5-004
H55		Henry St	Niumalu Marketplace	7-5-004
H56		Hwy 190	Kealakaa St/Palihiolo St	7-4-021, 7-4-011, 7-4-012
H57		Hwy 190 (Palani Rd)	Ane Keohokalole Hwy/Henry St	7-4-020, 7-4-021, 7-4-008
H58		Kamehameha III Rd	Keauhou Shopping Center d/w	7-8-010
H59		Kuakini Hwy	Hanama Pl	7-5-007, 7-5-008, 7-5-022
H60		Kuakini Hwy	Henry St	7-5-004, 7-5-006, 7-5-007, 7-5-022
H61		Kuakini Hwy	Hualalai Rd	7-5-007, 7-5-008, 7-5-022
H62		Kuakini Hwy	Kalani St	7-5-007, 7-5-022
H63		Makala Blvd	Kona Commons Dwy (makai)	7-4-008, 7-4-025

HAWAII ISLAND SIGNALIZED INTERSECTIONS FOR V2X EQUIPMENT

ATC-1500(119)

No.	State Route	Major Road	Crossing Road	TMK Plat Maps with Parcels Adjacent to Intersection
H64		Makala Blvd	Kona Commons Dwy (mid block)	7-4-025
H65		Makala Blvd	Luhia St	7-4-025
H66		Palani Rd	Kuakini Hwy	7-5-004, 7-5-005, 7-5-006, 7-4-010,
H67		Palani Rd	Lanihau Shopping Center d/w	7-5-004, 7-4-015
H68		Ainaola Dr	Haihai St	2-4-005, 2-4-038, 2-4-039, 2-4-042, 2-4-058
H69		Kaumana Dr	Mohouli St/Ainako Ave	2-5-017, 2-5-018, 2-3-040, 2-3-047
H70		Kawailani St	Ainaola Dr	2-4-015, 2-4-019
H71		Kawailani St	Iwalani St	2-4-015, 2-4-019
H72		Kawili St	Kapiolani St	2-4-001, 24-057
H73		Kawili St	UHH Main Entrance	2-4-001
H74		Keawe St	Haili St	2-3-006, 2-3-007, 2-3-008, 2-3-011
H75		Keawe St	Mamo St	2-3-006, 2-3-009, 2-3-010, 2-3-011
H76		Kekuanaoa St	Manono St	2-2-034, 2-2-036
H77		Kilauea Ave	Aupuni St	2-2-015, 2-2-019
H78		Kilauea Ave	Kawailani St	2-2-041, 2-2-042
H79		Kilauea Ave	Kawili St	2-2-26, 2-2-27, 2-2-038
H80		Kilauea Ave	Kekuanaoa St	2-2-022, 2-2-053, 2-2-054
H81		Kilauea Ave	Lanikaula St	2-2-024, 2-2-25, 2-2-027, 2-2-028
H82		Kilauea Ave	Mohouli St	2-2-20, 2-2-21, 2-2-029, 2-2-053
H83		Kilauea Ave	Pauahi St/Hualalai St	2-2-010, 2-2-011, 2-2-015, 2-2-016
H84		Kilauea Ave	Ponahawai St	2-2-006, 2-2-007, 2-2-008, 2-3-009, 2-3-010

HAWAII ISLAND SIGNALIZED INTERSECTIONS FOR V2X EQUIPMENT

ATC-1500(119)

No.	State Route	Major Road	Crossing Road	TMK Plat Maps with Parcels Adjacent to Intersection
H85		Kinoole St	Haili St	2-3-006, 2-3-011, 2-3-012, 2-3-013
H86		Kinoole St	Hualalai St	2-2-010, 2-2-017, 2-2-018, 2-4-025
H87		Kinoole St	Kamana St	2-2-022, 2-2-023
H88		Kinoole St	Kawailani St	2-2-041, 2-2-042
H89		Kinoole St	Kawili St	2-2-026, 2-2-038
H90		Kinoole St	Lanikaula St	2-2-024, 2-2-025
H91		Kinoole St	Mohouli St	2-2-020, 2-2-021, 2-2-023
H92		Kinoole St	Ponahawai St	2-2-007, 2-2-008, 2-3-010, 2-3-011, 2-3-012. 2-3-018
H93		Komohana St	Mohouli St	2-4-001, 2-4-024
H94		Komohana St	Nowelo St	2-4-001
H95		Komohana St	Ponahawai St	2-3-037, 2-3-044
H96		Komohana St	Waianuenue Ave	2-3-023, 2-3-024, 2-3-026
H97		Lanikaula St	Kapiolani St	2-4-001, 2-4-023, 2-4-028
H98		Lanikaula St	Manono St	2-2-027, 2-2-036, 2-2-050
H99		Mohouli St	Kapiolani St	2-4-001, 2-4-023, 2-4-028
H100		Mohouli St	Kumukoa St	2-4-024
H101		Ponahawai St	Kapiolani St	2-3-012, 2-3-017, 2-3-018, 2-3-019
H102		Waianuenue Ave	Hilo High School	2-3-015, 2-3-021
H103		Waianuenue Ave	Kaiulani St	2-3-014, 2-3-015, 2-3-016
H104		Waianuenue Ave	Keawe St	2-3-003, 2-3-004, 2-3-005
H105		Waianuenue Ave	Kinoole St	2-3-005, 2-3-006, 2-3-013, 2-3-014

HAWAII ISLAND SIGNALIZED INTERSECTIONS FOR V2X EQUIPMENT

ATC-1500(119)

No.	State Route	Major Road	Crossing Road	TMK Plat Maps with Parcels Adjacent to Intersection
H106		Kaumana Dr	Lele St	2-3-024, 2-3-025, 2-3-026
H107		Makaala St	Ohuohu St	2-2-047
H108		Ohuohu St	Mid-Block Crosswalk	2-2-047
H109		Hwy 19	HPA/Longs	6-5-003, 6-5-007
H110		Hwy 19	Kamamalu St	6-4-001, 6-4-006, 6-5-004, 6-7-002
H111		Hwy 19	Lindsey Rd	6-5-003, 6-5-005, 6-7-002
H112		Hwy 19	Pukalani Rd	6-5-005, 6-7-002
H113		Paniolo Ave	Hooko St	6-8-002, 6-8-018, 6-8-030
H114		Halekii St	Mid-Block Crosswalk	8-1-003
H115		Hwy 11	Halekii St	8-1-004, 8-1-026, 8-1-027, 8-1-035, 8-1-036
H116		Hwy 11	Konawaena School Rd	8-1-002, 8-1-004, 8-1-005
H117		Hwy 11	Napoopoo Rd/Alie Dr	8-1-008, 8-1-009
H118		Hwy 11	Onouli Rd	8-1-004, 8-1-007